



BID SUMMARY

Project Brook Street Watermain Replacement Project

Municipality Borough of Rockaway

County County of Morris

Bid Opening Date: 7/12/2023

Municipality Borough of Rockaway					Engineer's Estimate	Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		
County	County of Morris	Bid Opening Date: 7/12/2023	Kulpeksa Landscaping Corp.			John Garcia Construction Co., Inc.		MSP Construction Corp.		Shauger Property Services, Inc.		On-Line Contracting, Inc.		Mike Fitzpatrick Contractors				
			Street Address			Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address				
			248 Franklin Ave			183 Friar Lane		19-B Minneakoning Rd.		429 Dodd St		272 Myrtle Ave		16 Cozy Lake Road, Suite 1				
		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip				
		Rockaway, NJ 07866		Clifton, NJ 07013		Flemington, NJ 08822		East Orange, NJ 07017		Boonton, NJ 07005		Oak Ridge, NJ 07438						
Item #		Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING DUCTILE IRON WATER MAINS 0-8 FEET DEEP (Including Excavation)				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
1	For 6-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe (Class 52), (Restrained Joints)	550	L.F.	\$125.00	\$68,750.00	\$105.00	\$57,750.00	\$163.00	\$89,650.00	\$170.00	\$93,500.00 *	\$200.00	\$110,000.00	\$154.00	\$84,700.00	\$210.00	\$115,500.00	
1a	For Completion of Pressure Testing, Sterilization and Flushing of All Pipelines	1	ump Sur	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	
2	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS - MECHANICAL	1	Tons	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$16,400.00	\$8,200.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,450.00	
3	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING UNDERGROUND GATE VALVES AND VALVE BOXES (Including Excavation and Restrained Joints)				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
3a	For 6-Inch Gate Valves (If and Where Directed)	1	UNITS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
4	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING TAPPINGSLEEVES AND VALVES (Including Wet Tap, Excavation and Restrained Joints)				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
4a	For 6-Inch by 8-Inch Tapping Sleeve & Valve, Complete	1	UNITS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
5	FOR EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL IN TRENCHES AT DEPTHS IN EXCESS OF 4 FEET	25	C.Y.	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	
6	FOR ROCK EXCAVATION (Minimum Bid Price \$75.00/C.Y.) (If and Where Directed)	25	C.Y.	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	
7	FOR FURNISHING AND PLACING QUARRY PROCESSED STONE	300	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	
8	FOR FURNISHING AND PLACING BROKEN STONE OR GRAVEL MATERIAL	125	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$0.01	\$1.25	\$0.01	\$1.25	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$78.00	\$9,750.00	
9	FOR FURNISHING AND PLACING BANK RUN SAND AND GRAVEL BACKFILL	35	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$68.00	\$2,380.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	
10	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING CORPORATION STOPS				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
10a	For 3/4-inch Diameter Corporation Stops	11	UNITS	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$360.00	\$3,960.00	\$90.00	\$990.00	
11	FOR FURNISHING AND INSTALLING SERVICE CONNECTIONS (Including Excavation/Tunneling)				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
11a	For 3/4-Inch Service Connections	275	L.F.	\$50.00	\$13,750.00	\$30.00	\$8,250.00	\$10.00	\$2,750.00	\$15.00	\$4,125.00	\$30.00	\$8,250.00	\$68.00	\$18,700.00	\$2,200.00	\$605,000.00 *	
11b	For 3/4-Inch Curb Valves	11	UNITS	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$90.00	\$990.00	
11c	For Curb Boxes	11	UNITS	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$215.00	\$2,365.00	\$90.00	\$990.00	
12	NOT IN CONTRACT				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
13	FOR PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
13a	For Temporary Pavement Replacement (6" Base Course, HMA19M64)	300	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$105.00	\$31,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	
13b	For Driveway Restoration (2" Surface Course, HMA9.5M64)	40	S.Y.	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	
14	FOR FERTILIZING, SEEDING, MULCHING & SODDING				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
14a	For Topsoiling, Fertilizing, Seeding and Mulching Existing Lawns and/or Improvements	50	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$11.25	\$562.50	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	
15	For Mobilization	1	ump Sur	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
16	For Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	ump Sur	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
Total:				\$163,425.00		\$135,425.00		\$153,433.85		\$157,583.35 *		\$212,963.50		\$215,280.00		\$806,245.00 *		

* = Mathematical Error

Samantha Anello, P.E.
License No. 53638